PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEIJI OKA	08/06/2012
KAZUHIRO TADA	08/01/2012
HIROSHI YOSHIDA	08/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13619353	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033901277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 390-9051
Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 12700 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005700-ME0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Studebaker	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN#page1.tif

502063601

PATENT

REEL: 028964 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

			OSHIDA, all of c/o Mitsubishi Electric			
Corporation, 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008310, Japan hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to:						
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MET	HOD OF MAN	UFACTURIN	G THE SAME			
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said instrument; said application to be filed in			d concurrently with the execution of this and Trademark Office;			
[] said application having been filed in t authorization being hereby given to the CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198, to inser application serial number of said applica	ne practitioner t here in parer	s associated otheses (Appli	with STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC's			
[] said application having been filed und Serial No.						
Tokyo 1008310, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right	, title and inte in and to said i	erest in and t	7-3. Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, o said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be granted thereof;			
paid by said assignee to said assignor, assigns, sells and transfers to said as exclusive right, title and interest in and thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said and the said invention and any and all preissues and prolongations thereof, with from or appertaining thereto, for and dincluding any and all renewals, reissues	the receipt of signee, and sto said application, i application, i atents which no all the rights, uring the terms and prolongesigns, in as am	which is here add assigned attents which massignee, and necluding any anay be granted powers, priving terms of a tions thereof, and benefitions and benefitions.	and other good and valuable consideration aby acknowledged, said assignor hereby is successors and assigns, the full and g any and all divisions and continuations may be granted therefor, including any and said assignee's successors and assigns, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, ileges and advantages in anywise arising any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, ficial a manner as the said assignor might t been made.			
	relating to the	obtaining or	uest of said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, including			
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.						
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
	cuted by the	undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
Date: August, 6, 2012	Signature: Name:	Segi Seiji OKA	<u>Oka</u>			
Date: August. 1. 2017	Signature: Name:	Kazuhiro Kazuhiro TA	Tada DA			
Date: August . 3 20/2	Signature: Name:	Hiroshi Hiroshi YOS	Yoshida HIDA			

PATENT REEL: 028964 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 09/14/2012